]COHN A. OPSZEWSKI, JR. C. PETE GUTWALD, AICP, Director
ounty Executive Department of Permits,
Approvals & Inspections

December 12, 2024

Christopher D. Mudd

Venable, LLP

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 500
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Spirit and Intent Determination
Jewish Community Center
3518 Gwynnbrook Avenue
Case No. 1974-0157-X
4t Election District, 3™ Councilmanic District

Dear Mr. Mudd,

This is in reply to your recent letter that was sent to my attention. Based on the
information provided therein and my review of the available zoning records, the
following has been determined:

Provided the proposed pool, pool deck, bathhouse, and equipment shed comply with
the boundaries of these cases and are built in accordance with the red-lined plan, then
the proposed changes on the referenced property will be in the Spirit and Intent of the
BCZR and the Zoning Commissioner’s order in Case No. 1947-0157-X, Case No. 1992-
0309-SPHXA, Case No. 1993-0170-A, Case No. 1997-0492-SHP, Case No. 1999-
0094-SPHA, and Case No. 2007-04750-A

A copy of your request letter, this response, and the revised site plan will be recorded
and made a permanent part of the zoning cases referenced above.

A verbatim copy of this response must be affixed to any building permit site plans prior
to uploading the required documents to the building permit application online portal.

This approval is for zoning only, and you will be required to comply with all other County
and State regulations relative to this property.

The foregoing is merely an informal opinion. It is not an expert or legal opinion, it is not
intended to be relied on as expert or legal advice, and it is not legally or factually binding
on Baltimore County or any of its officials, agents, or employees. Baltimore County
expressly disclaims any and all liability arising out of, or in any way connected with the
information provided in this document, or any interpretation thereof.

| trust that the information outlined in this letter is sufficiently detailed and responsive to
the request. If you need further information or have any questions, please do not
hesitate to confact me at 410-887-3391.

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 124 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
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December 9, 2024

Jeffrey Perlow, Supervisor

Office of Zoning Review

Baltimore County Department of
Permits, Approvals and Inspections

County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Room 124

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Request for Zoning Spirit and Intent Confirmation
4% Election District, 2" Councilmanic District
Jewish Community Center - 3518 Gwynnbrook Avenue

Dear Mr. Perlow:

I am writing on behalf of The Associated Jewish Charities of Baltimore (“AJC”), legal owner of
the above-referenced property (the “Property”), to request confirmation that the described
improvements to the existing Jewish Community Center campus in Owings Mill are within the
“spirit and intent” of the prior granted zoning relief.

By way of background, in the 1970s, AJC purchased a 157+ acre tract (the “Tract”) of land
located northwest of the intersection of Garrison Forest Road and Gwynnbrook Avenue. In
1974, AJC sought and received approval of a zoning special exception on 43 of the acres within
the Tract to be used as “community buildings, swimming pools, and/or other structures or land
uses devoted to civic, social, recreational, or educational uses.” See Case No. 1974-0157-X.

Thereafter, AJC constructed the facility, and it continues to operate the Jewish Community
Center on the Property. The uses and/or facilities have been amended either through zoning
confirmation/spirit and intent letters or subsequent zoning cases. See Case No. 1992-0309-
SPHXA; Case No. 1993-0170-A; Case No. 1997-0492-SHP; Case No. 1999-0094-SPHA; and
Case No. 2007-04750-A and referenced approvals.'

1 Tn 2016, AJC processed a Development Plan for the entire Tract. This plan reflected the then existing conditions
on the campus and on the adjacent Weinberg Village campus. Additionally, the Development Plan reflected the
development of 83+ acres with a single-family residential community. After public hearing, the Development Plan
was approved. A Final Development Plan was also prepared for the area of development.

64327099 v1
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AJC now seeks to make improvements on the western side of the Jewish Community Center
campus within an area that is currently used for recreational purposes. Some portions of this
area have physical improvements (e.g., existing pool, sheds), and others are open areas on which
temporary shade structures have been erected for camp activities or other events. The existing
condition of this area is shown under “Existing Conditions” on the attached Plan to Accompany
Spirit and Intent Letter. The existing improvements include a pool, pool deck, and two sheds.
AJC intends to remove/raze these improvements.

Then, in the same general area, AJC proposes to construct a new pool, pool deck, bathhouse, and
equipment shed as shown under “Proposed Conditions™ on the attached plan. There is currently
no bathhouse to serve the pool. The lack of a bathhouse means that swimmers must enter the
main building to use the facilities. The need for a bathhouse has long been recognized.

As indicated above, the proposed improvements would be constructed within an area currently
used for recreational purposes. These improvements would be solely for the use of the members
and camp-goers of the Community Center and are consistent with the relief granted in Case No.
1974-0157-X and subsequent cases. The improvements will respect the established forest
conservation easement and would be well-buffered from adjacent properties by the existing trees
within that easement.

By way of this letter, I am seeking confirmation that the proposed improvements would be
considered to be within the spirit and intent of the relief granted in the prior zoning cases and that
AJC would be permitted to move forward to permitting without the need to seek additional
zoning relief. I have included a check in the amount of $200.00, made payable to Baltimore
County, Maryland, to cover the administrative fee associated with this request.

If you have any questions about this request, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Clacshepler P,
Christopher D. Mudd i
Enclosure

64327099 vi
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February 13, 2003

Ms. Ellen B. Jarrett

Director of Housing Development
Comprehensive Housing Assistance, Inc.
5721 Park Heights Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21215

RE: Zoning Verification-5 gross acres (Phase Il) of a proposed 25.5 acre tract (Chai
Owings Mills Development), Gwynbrook Avenue and Garrison Forest Road, 4"
Election District

Dear Ms. Jarrett;

Your recent letter to Arnold Jablon, Director, was forwarded to me for reply. Based on
the information provided therein and my review of the available zoning records, the
following has been determined:

1.

The above referenced property has the current zoning classifications of
D.R. 16 (Density Residential, 16 Units per Acre) according to the official
Baltimore County zoning map H-14-NW.

Class A housing for the elderly constitutes a use permitted by right within
the D.R. 16 zone, subject to the density, bulk, building separation, open
space, and height and area standards of the D.R. 16 zoning classification
and the requirements of Section 432 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (BCZR).

The D.R. 16 zone would allow a maximum of 16 density units per acre
(subject to the restrictions of Section 102.2, BCZR). Density for Class A
housing for the elderly would be based on the gross acreage of 5 acres x
16. For Phase Il, the figure appears to be a total of 80 density units. If
Phase Il is approved pursuant to the elderly housing regulations, the
density for these units is based on a bedroom count (see attached copy of
density unit definition). Each two-bedroom apartment would be equivalent
to 1.00 density units and each one-bedroom apartment would be
equivalent to .75 density units. This would allow for the 16 two-bedroom
apartments and the 69 one-bedroom apartments proposed in your letter
(equating to 67.75 density units) based on the 5 gross acres for Phase |l
that you indicated.



Please be aware, however, that the 5 gross acres for Phase Il is part of a
proposed integrated development of Class A housing for the elderly (400
density units on 25.5 acres of land) known as “Chai Owings Mills”. As
proposed, the density for this development will be spread among most of
the entire 25.5 acre tract. In addition, as part of the development review
process, new and updated details and information may be presented on
the Final Development Plan (FDP). Therefore, it is impossible to state at
this time that all of the 16 two-bedroom apartments and 69 one-bedroom
apartments will ultimately be available for Phase Il. That determination
can only be made after zoning approval is given to the Final Development
Plan (FDP) that includes the entire Chai Owings Mills development
proposal.

Also be aware that this response applies to the zoning regulations (BCZR)
and policies only and does not apply to regulations enforced by other
County and State agencies.

| trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and responsive to

the request.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not

hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Attachment

JNP

Sincerely,

Jeffrey N. Perlow
Planner Il
Zoning Review
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|:§' /' Development Managzzinent Towson. Maryland 2120+
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February 8. 2002

Stacey A. McArthur, RLA ﬁ/ fé
D.S. Thaler & Associates, Inc. B ))

7115 Ambassador Road 2002 /ﬁ
P.O. Box 47428

Baltimore, Maryland 21244-7423

Dear Ms McArthur:

RE: The Associated: The Jewish Community Federation
Of Baltimore Owings Mills Campus; Chai Elderly Housing Project
Zoning Case Numbers: 93-170-A, 92-309-SPHA, 74-157-X
PDM File Number IV-398
4™ Election District

Your letter to Arnold Jablon, Director of Permits Development Management has
been referred to me.

The Associated: The Jewish Community Federation of Baltimore Owings Mills
Campus is located at the northwest corner of Gwynnbrook Avenue and Garrision Forest
Road. The over- all property is comprised of approximately 158 acres +/- and is zoned
DR-1, DR-16 and OR-1.

Your request on behalf of your client, the Associated is approval of a proposed
line of division as indicated to create Parcel A" (the DR-16 area). This proposed lot,
approximately 19 acres, in size, will be utilized for the development of senior housing.
generally as schematically depicted on the enclosed plans. An agreement dated 4.5.93
(recorded in Liber 9698, Folio 016) between the Associated and the adjacent
communities, places various restrictions on this portion of the property, which will be
complied with. No additional zoning relief is requested or required. The area of this
request was not part of the (Special Exception) area in Case Number 74-157-X.

The Development Review Committee met on October 22, 2001 and determined
that the proposed subdivision meets the requirements of a refinement of the previousty
approved Development Plan, but required that you obtain and a Spirit and 'ntent finding
with regard to the prior zoning decision.

This matter has been reviewed by staff and it has determined that your client’'s
request as high-lighted on the submitted red-lined ptan would be approved as being
within the Spirit & Intent of zoning Case Numbers 93-170-A and 92-309 SPHA.
However, this office requires (2) two additional sets of high-lighted site plans to be
submitted as soon as possible

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
,'-"-;“) Printed with Soybean ik
Cr:] an flecyclea Paper
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McArthur, RLA
D S. Thaler & Assoicates, Inc.
PDM File Number [\VV-398

| trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questicns, please
do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,

s

John J. Sullivan
Planner 1l
Zoning Review
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CASE # 92-309, APRIL 14,1992

IT I8 THEREFORE ORPERED, by the ionlnq Cosmissioner (or Baltimore Coun-

ty. this _ 2% day of mpril, 1992, that a variance from Section 413.i.e. of

the B.C.Z.R. to permit 2 lirectional or informational signg of 122 sq. ft.

frorpse”

il 2\

total (1 sign with 40 eq. ft. and 1 sign with 82 sq. ft.), in lleu of the

permittod 25 sq. ft., be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

IT I8 FURTHER ORDERED that the Petitlon for Special Exception to permit

community bulldings, including swisming pools, a volleyball eodrt. athletic

flolds, a theatre building, a nursery school, and other similar clvic, so-
. .£lal, recroationsl,. apd/or educational buildinga and uses, all in accordance

with Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

I 1s FURTHER ORDERED thnt the Petitlon for Special Hearing to amend
the Order in =zoning case No. 74-157-% to modify the boundaries of the spe-
clal excoption granted in case No. 74-157-X, to approve additional uses,
expansion and lmprovements on the subject site, both completed and proposed,
as shown on Petitioner‘'s Exhibit Mo. )}, which is incorporated herein and

made a part hereof, be and is honpy GRANTED, subject, however to the follow-

ing restriction which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner mey apply for its building
p-rnn.'n'nd be granted same upon receipt of this

Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware R
that procewding at thie time is at its own risk -
unty] such time as the 30 day appellate process

from this Order has explred. If, for whatever:

reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner

would be required to return, and be rnponllh'l.

for returning, sald property 'to .ltliox:}qlngl
condition. e

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT '

Zoning Cosmissioner for |
Baltimore County

CASE # 93-170-A, JANUARY 12,1993

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoring Cormissioner for Baltimore

County this _&day of January, 1993 that a. variance from Sections
409.6.A.2 and 409.6.A.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B..C.Z.R.) to permi!t 329 parking spaces, in lieu of the required 439, be
and is hereBy GRANTEl‘)I, subject, however, to the follov'dng restriction
which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herelin:

1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at its own risk until
! such .time as the 30 day appellate process from
i, this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for
returning, said property to its original

condlt.ion " ) )
‘r,lﬁ//////_.%zﬁ‘%

¢ LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT /
Zoning' Commissioner !}
for Baltimore County I

SPIRIT & INTENT FOR CASE # 92-309-SPHXA
& 93-170-A, MARCH 30,1994 |

- |
[
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Letter

March 31, 1994  A4th E.D.

The 24 ft.""%"60 ft. building addition with 4 proposed parking spaces |
(as subsequently-disciussed with devélopers engineer on March 30, 1994) is

approved as being within the spirit and intent'of the approved zoning plans.

Revised Plans gpproved March 30, 1994 plan "A" and "B" in case numbers -

. b ‘ |
92-309-~3PHXA and 93-170-A have been approved. T . |

: , ) . . |

L. L . "

Planner II

c: 92-309-SPHXA
93-170-A |

DEVELOPMENT AS INDICATED ON SPECIAL

| VEWNE {3
EXCEPTION PLAT 74-157
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: Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

August 4, 1998

Stacey A. McArthur, R.L.A.
D.S. Thaler & Associates, Inc.
7115 Ambassador Road
Baltimore, MD 21244

Dear Ms. McArthur:

RE: Spirit and Intent, The Associated: The Jewish Community Federation of
Baltimore, 3506 Gwynnbrook Avenue, Zoning Case Numbers 93-170-A and 92-
309-SPHXA and 77-157-X, 4th Election District

Your letter to Arnold Jablon, Director of Permits and Development
Management, has been referred to me for reply. Your client's request is for verification
that a proposed 22,000-square foot gymnasium expansion and a 7,200-square foot
classroom wing addition, with no proposed additional parking at this time, as shown on
the submitted red-lined site plans, be approved as being within the spirit and intent of
zoning case numbers 77-157-X, 92-309-SPHXA, and 93-170-A. A spirit and intent
letter in March 1994 for a proposed 24-foot by 60-foot building addition, with 4 parking
spaces, was approved by John L. Lewis of this office on March 31, 1984. The required
number of parking spaces for this site, including the proposed expansion, is 673.

Since prior zoning cases and orders indicated future expansion, this office
would approve these 2 proposed expansions if additional parking would be provided.
Since the last zoning case, number 93-170-A, granted a variance to allow 329 parking
spaces in lieu of the required 439, another variance would be required for this new
deficiency.

| trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
O LTS
P
John J. Sullivan, Jr.
Planner Il
Zoning Review
JJS:scj

Enclosure

N,

=7 Printed wilh Soybean Ink



D.S. THALER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

7115 AMBASSADOR ROAD » BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21244
(410) 944-ENGR = (410) 944-3647 * FAX (410) 944-3684

July 20, 1998

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attn: Mr. Arnold L. Jablon, Director

RE: The Associated: The Jewish
Community Federation of
Baltimore - Zoning Case Nos.
92-309-SPHXA and 93-170-A
Jewish Community Center
(JCC), Owings Mills, MD

Dear Mr. Jablon:

Please find enclosed with this letter two “red-lined” copies each of two sets of
exhibits previously prepared for submission in the referenced zoning cases. These
cases pertain to the ongoing improvement program by the Jewish Community
Center at Garrison Forest and Gwynnbrook Avenue in Owings Mills.

The plan entitled “Plat to Accompany Special Hearing” was approved in
Zoning Case 92-309-SPHXA and served to revise the area of the Special Exception
granted in Case No. 74-157-X and to allow for additional future expansions as
shown in the shaded areas on the Plan. It is significant to note the extent of
ultimate development the Zoning Commissioner saw fit to approve as part of the
vision for this facility.

The other plan, entitled “Development Plan and Exhibit to Accompany
Variance Request” was prepared for Zoning Case No. 93-170-A and for the addition
of a theater to the existing facility. The variance granted pertained to the number
of parking spaces required by Section 409 of the BCZR.

In March of 1994, this office prepared a “Spirit and Intent” request for the
cases mentioned above to approve a 24 x 60 foot temporary classroom building.
That request was subsequently approved.

CIVIL ENGINEERS * SITTE PLANNERS » SURVEYORS « LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS



Page 2
Mr. Arnold L. Jablon
July 20, 1998

We have annotated these plans in red to indicate a proposed gymnasium
expansion and educational classroom wing to be added to the existing facility. The
gym expansion comprises approximately 22,000 SF, which is generally contained
within the shaded area previously approved for expansion. The classroom. a two-
story, 7,200 SF addition is also partially located within the area approved for future
expansion. Both of those uses were originally contemplated by the enclosed
exhibits, in somewhat different configuration than currently proposed.

No additional parking is proposed at this time.

We respectfully request a finding from your office that the proposed
improvements fall within the “Spirit and Intent” of the findings in the referenced
zoning cases and that the enclosed “red-lined” plans be accepted into the zoning file
to update the previously approved plans.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Very truly yours,
D.S. THALER & ASSOCIATES. INC.
Gt AD At
cfﬂl

Sta cArthur, R.L.A.

Enclosure

Copy: Jeffrey Scherr, Esquire
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
Peter Powell, AIA
Louis M. Sapolsky
David S. Thaler, P.E., L.S.
Alan E. Scol], R.L.A.

JABLON RE JCC ZONING CASES SAM D#10 YDG
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D.S. THALER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
7115 AMBASSADOR ROAD , BALTIMORE MARYLAND 21244 3 355 -
(410) 944-ENGR  (410) 944-3647 FAX (410) 944-3684 | a5ty
\ St e o
DATE: July 22,1998 7]27 75 rf’ﬁ
TO: BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND RE: THE ASSOCIATED: TH WISH AN
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE. FEDERATION OF BALTIMM\ —
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 JEWISH COMMUNITY CENTER
ZONING OWINGS MILLS FACILITY
ATTN: ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR DST&A PN:
We are submitting Herewith
[} We are forwarding 71 Regular U.S. Mail
] We are returning Hand Delivered
[0 Werequest [0 Federal Express/Courier Service

NO. ]! DESCRIPTION
SPIRIT AND INTENT REQUEST

RED LINE PLANS
$40.00 FILING FEE

Remarks:
]  Inaccordance with your request ] For your use
[0 For your review [0l Please call when ready
For processing [[] Please return to this office
(]  Plans reviewed and accepted Approval requested
[(] Plans reviewed and accepted as noted [ Conference requested at your convenience
[l  For revision by you
For further information, please contact the writer at this office
Enclosure Sincerely yours,

Vi her

STACEY X MCARTHUR, R.L A.

cc: Client it

L |0

PDM

cc:ﬁlé E@E“W}En




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND \
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No.
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT

DATE i ACCOUNT 001 -6 5

$ 40,00 {3J8:

AMOUNT
gggayeo Jewish Community Center of Greater altn
FOR: VERTFTICATION #59-29469

Jewish Community Federntion of Falio
#072-5300~-SPHXA & #93-170-2
DISTRIBUTION

WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER

CASHIER'S VALIDATION
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE REFORE THR and most recently was before this office for consideration under case No. p rty in and of itself is so 1 t any of 14 restrict- Further, continu el Nt of this site is envisi in accor o
NW/S Gwynnbrook Ave, 230 ft. tal con- rope arge tha overflow would be rth ed developme oned cordanc
SW of Garrison Forest Road ZONING COMMISSIONER 92-309-SPHXA. At that time, Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Ex op

ed to other portions of the tract and not adversely affect the surrounding with the Master Plan for this property. Certainly,
i::& G;i:::i::kD::::::t OF BALTIMORE COUNTY tion and Variance were granted, to amend certain prior zoning orders and community. Lastly, it may be inferred that the proposal enfoys the sup-
3rd Councilmanic District Case Nos. 93-170-A to modify the boundaries, approve additional uses, expansions and improve- Port of the surrounding commmnity in view of the Lack of opposition at the
2;sgii:;:grz?':::i52:zi:ies ments to the site both completed and proposed. As noted above, the site

any additional parking
requirements can be addressed during that examination. For these reasons,

I will grant the Petition without requiring the property owner to resubmit

public hearing and also the recommended approval of the Office of Planning its request for special hearing in 18 months.
e o is owned by The Associated Jewish Charities and provides a number of commu-

and Zoning as set forth in their Zoning Plans Advisory Committee comment Pursuant to the advertisement,
dated December 11, 1992.

posting of the property, and public
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAN nity facilities to the Baltimore County community in general and the Jew-

hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief
¢ ish community more particularly. Currently, the site is improved with As is well settled, a variance may be granted upon testimony and requested should be granted.
caoames before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for ]
This matter y . tennis courts, swimming pools, comsmnity buildings and a number of other evidence that the Petitioner satisfies the requirements of Section 307 of THEREFORE,
. rope k Avenue in the Owings .
Variance for that p FLY located at 3506 Guynnbroo similar uses. The Petitioner now proposes to erect a theater building as

the B.C.2.R. and the case law which has interpreted same. In fact, there County this [;Z day of January, 1993 that a variance from Sections
i i tition is filed by the property | |
riiie section of Paitimore Sounty. he v part of the facilities which are available. Due to this proposed improve-

. . is no evidence in the record that the subject variance would adversely 409.6.A.2
owner, The Associated Jewish Charities of Baltimore, through its Presi-

L4 g' Yl

f th "eeded‘ ‘\B HOted amuer only 329 BPOCEB are proposed. The proposed thea- . ) . . -
Th Petitio i i d 409.6-A.4 o) e
e ition seeks relief from Sections 409.6.A.2 arn ‘ . |
k tre Wlll have a capac.l.ty for approxlmately 600 patrons. . . . ' -

Baltimore Coun Y i g i Y late to par. ing

i C t Zonin Regulatlons (B.C.Z.R.) as the re - | E i:ﬂl dlfflcu-]-t!

v - As was noted at the heul“g- the theatre use is but a part of an | i, . ithi £} irit 1 int . . R.

standards Specifically, it is requested that the site provide 329 park

ing will serve not only the theatre but a number of the other uses as However. a final c 16 in order as to cre ronsng lans. Advisons
Appearing at the public hearing for this case were several executive

well. Thus, the required parking under the requlations is obviously sig- ittes report from the Office of Plaming and roning. That opeie
officers with The Associated Jewish Charities of Baltimore, including |

nificantly more than what will be needed. That is, it is envisioned that o nds that the Petitioner ressbait retition for Special Hearins
Bruce S. Hoffberger, Jeff Rouse and Joseph Meyerhoff. Alsc appearing was

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

.
—~ PR S,
B A BVE s e e ] e et N’M
- I L e e e g -

and 409.6.A.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regqulations

Clearly, (B.C.Z.R.) to permit 329 Parking spaces, in lieu of the required 439, be
and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction

which are conditions pPrecedent to the relief granted herein:

Thus, the vari-

1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at its own risk untijl
such time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for

returning, said property to its original
condition.
the same parking which serves the theatre will serve patrons of the pool,

h within 18 months after the completion of the proposed expansion of the
i ivi i ared the site plan, which was . |
e = Thwien, The S ateer o e ' the tennis facilities, etc. In that these uses will not be generating

bert W theatre to determine if parking, as proposed, is adequate. Although I am ; f)f/ 47 ‘g;éég?z’eﬁﬁf;'
i titioner's Exhibit No. 1. Attorney Rober . | ‘ —
erieref Tnto The rocord e remHe parking at the same time, it is contemplated that patrons of the various
iti ublic hearing. There were no
represented the Petitioner at the p \

appreciative of the concern and intent behind this comment, I choose not <" LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Cannon uses will share the available parking. Thus, Mr. Thaler testified that,

Zoning Commissioner
to incorporate same as a restriction within this Order. I am convinced
Protestants present.

for Baltimore County
in his expert opinion, more than adequate parking existed to serve all of that more than sufficient epace exists for the theatre and sther umon. 1t
Testimony and evidence presented was that the subject site is part of

. the needs of the patrons of this facility. Further, even if overflow parking becomes the broblen. it will Clearly atfect the potitim .
a large tract of approximately 158 acres which is owned by the Petition-

i e Y. ~ N -

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Government .

P
)

July 23, 1992 E;aig ;%5) é) . North 57° 43' west feet to point;
y ) ‘/ —
. North 50° 53 East feet to point;
) DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND VAR ANCE
Court i o
puite 113 ourthouse for thl'“b m“ 3506 Gwynnbrook Avenue, Owings Mills, MD 21117
400 Washington Avenue

. North 41" s59' East feet to point;
ASSOCIATED JEWISH CHARITIES
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386 which is pressotly zomed | .

Co . . . North 55' East teet to point;
Beginning far the same at a point on the dividing line

bet | . . . L . North 58°' East teet to point;
January 12, 1993 .6.A.2 (Commercial and Service ctween a parcel o and of The Associated Jowish Charities,

. . it 32 as ) ) - North : 56’ East : feet to point;
R ey e N e 250760 amon the Land Rocoras af Baltinere County, Maryland i
n :

_ _ . North 41’ East feet to point;
Liber 5593 ftotio 92 and a parcel of land of the State ot

thdeMmCm ,bihoZoninngdBleonOounty;forﬂnhﬂowingm: (indicate hardship or

praciical difficulty)

_ . . . North 14’ East feet to point;
. a1 Maryland, recorded among the said Land Records In Liber 2146
{ i ] truct a theatre containing 558 permanent seats plus 48 portable seats for a to . .
::t;;s“:::nf 'a':::.'.s:’o?tﬁ:":-:?:w of uses on the |it!. the parking demand will peak at differant hours for i . . ) - . Nerth 29' East feet to point:
. different uses thareby making spaces on the site available for some uses at a time when the other uses have o folio 167, said point being 230 feet more or less in the
Robert W. C on, Esquire very limited demand. Th:n tituations -il:‘ rodulnglzo the pﬂ-l‘rlgg d-m:i:: :M si:oizr::.u'\::' a:::od :! :n:::;:q
i 11 of the use the site and assuming that all uses w aAVE par emand . ,
Ygéngerghaggagie:nstreet :tri:t com'i'h:c:nuith the BCZR would '::sult in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship. The requested
ou e

i ' ' _ . North 44' East teet to a point:
variance is in harmony with the spirit and intent of the zoning reguiations and would mot resuit in substantial northeasterly direction from the point where the aforementioned
Baltimore, Maryland 21201 injury to public heaith, safety, and general welfare.

S , . . . North 29' East feet to a point;:
P is t0 be | and advertised as ibed by Zoning Regulations dividing line intersect the centerline ot Gwynnbrook Avenue,
RE: Case No. 93-170-A !.am.wbmmdmvmw.m.m.,mmdmm.“mmbmmb i ) ) . . North 18° East §7 feet to a point;
. Petitio:.l for Variance be bound by the zoning regulations and dammoncoumuomdwanmmemwmcwnm which intersects point is 2500 feot, more or less, southwesterly
The Associated Jewish Charities

) . ) i ) . North 33' East 55.5 feet to a point;
from the intersection of said Gwynnbrook Avenue with Garrison
Dear Mr. Cannon: x:ﬁmmdhwmrﬁﬂn‘mmd“&m. \ that Vwe are the

i ' o . South 38' East 4981.24 fect to a point;
Forest Road; thence, binding upon said dividing line, North 10°
Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned : Lagw Owneris):

o . _ - South 16° 49' East 393.94 feet to a point;
Case. pone Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted, in accordance Asgociated Jewish Charities of Baltimore . B 46°'39" West 888. 71 teet to a point; thence, runni p_g over and
with the attached Order. N8Bt

et - + 778.24 feet by a curve to the right, having a
(:22;22347(?6%b%dL through the atorementioned tands of The Associated Jewish

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please (o , 14 e

be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30? days of the Gignanse d’

date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require

Robert L. Weinberg, President 35 \ South 00 ° 19° West 767.86 feet to a point;
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to Tvoe o P Ty (35) courses and distances:
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

- . , , ) radius of 1313.15 feet and a chord of
Charities, ot which this is a part, the following thirty-tive ” '

o . South 17° 11’ west 282.15 feet to a point;
1. North 68" 33°*' East point;
S %EszEt W. Cannon, Esquire

Very truly yours, ;’ Anceney for Petioner: Weinberg and Green

Robert W. Cannon, Esquire 100 South Charles Street 332-8816
(Type or Print Name) -~ R

/ . - South 80° 29' west 73 teet to a paint;
. 4 . North 19" 44' East point;
2y ﬂzyéz 71 . _
/Zé ,./_]/"/,[ /Z , Baltimore, Maryland 21201

i . City [~ “Tpee
,~Lawrence E. Schmidt

. South 48° 54° west teet to a point;
Tocode . North East point;

. N M.mmmmdbﬂm.wmam A

Zoning Commissioner

to be contacted.

o . South 02° 45 West 80 feet to a point;
2. North 43° t1s* East point;

. South 75° 38' west feet to a point:
| North East point;

100 South Charles Street 332-8816 Robert W. Cannon, Esquire

LES :mmn -w———-——*—————*——————————135———-——

Adcvess Phone
att.

s North East , . South 61° 28' west teet to point;
00 South Charle eet . ar as point; -
e, Maryland 21201 Baltinore. Haryiand 51361°°%332-8816
cc: Mr. Bruce S. Hoffman - Addrew

Cy [ Dipcode Phone No.
Mr. Jeff Rouse _
Mr. Joseph Meyerhoff

HNO REVIEW
n-20-92
WCR




) . ; ' ' IR lopenent LT e, e - Baltimore County Gr
oint; : R TE A : oy ¥ | : v Government
South 49  44' West teet p t 1 SRR nsis o Ofgcl::):)f fonmg Administration
| m oF POSTHIG - ' BRI RSt SN B Rl an Ve Nl M:
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Associsted Jewish Charities of Baltimore
c/o Robert W. Cannon, Esq.
par,l 3 : -.__..“, . lhinhrqderam

S LU S A F ) B B o 100 S. Charles Street
‘ Baltimore, Maryland 2120;

ot beginning.

Containing 43.68 acres of land, more or less.

Remarks: ......

4 e oo e e e e RE:
/’W ST _ CASE NUMBER: 93-170-A ([tem 185)
R

NSNS S A B 4 A MW/S Gwynbrook Avenue, 230' SW of Garrison Forest Road

J i 3506
o J‘AD.;“UO-?S”ICHP‘_\ Gwynnbrook dvenue |
sase Mahe Checks Payable To: Baltimore. L 4tb Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

R ]
TTORLITAAM o o

= Petitioner(s}: Associated Jewish Charities of kaltimore
HEARING: WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 6, 1993 at 9:30 a.m. in Room 1i&, 0ld Courthouse.

Dear petitioner(sj:

. ,- - : . B - '__s;i‘ - - " . Piease be advised that s (_C I L G’ Z is due for advertising and posting of the above capti

property and hearing date.
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

THIS FEE MUST BLPHDANDTI-IEZONINGSIGN&POSTSET(SJREHJHBEDOITHEDAYOFMEHEARLHGORMORDER
SHALL NOT ISSUE. DO NOT REMOVE THE SIGN & POST SET(S) FROM THE PROPERTY UNTIL THE DAY OF THE HEARING.

TOWSON, MD | 2/( (O 196’0 s Please forward your check via return mail to the Zoming Office, County Office building, (11 W.
* . ’ . - - i SO : Chesapeake Avenue, Roam 109, Towson, Maryland 21204. Place the case number on the check and make same
a payable to Baltimore County, Maryland. In order to avoid delay of the issuance of redit
dvertisemen B ! _ . : . proper credit  and/or
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed a t was - . your Order, immediate attention to this matter is suggested.
‘ s o Bl et
blished in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published T . -
pu ' kly Paper p LT YA Zoning Adminisiration &
in Towson, Baltimare County, Md.. once tn each of J___ successive 3 §] Develonment Maiageraent

Lii ivest Cavsuptuhe ivenue

the first publication qz‘ ks N Ter son, Marylond 2204 Account: R-001-6150
weeks, the publical appearmgon_l_?z_]_l_b__. 19 _{ & e Number

rsr B &~

f“/("(?/?/iff A ARNOLD JABLON

RAESCINIRY SN ‘ DIRECTOR

LB GO HE AR L FEES Ty FRITLE

O CRDBTING TTHNY 7 a0VETCD TSR L X $oHi WO

TOTAL ¢ #4H) .02
LS raME O OWNER . ARSIH (o TED JEHITSH

e R g w-h.uw—*——«wﬁwm.mi%.m g DN i e

04 AD4HDOLSMICHRE
Plesse Make Chaecks Payable To: Battimors s 0 + 08AM01-06-93

. . Baltimore County Government
Baitimore County Government Office of Zoning Administration

Office of Zoning Administration and Development Management - (f)i&!limogt; oning aAdmimistation
Offce of Zoning Adminisratior icc of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

‘ 111 West Chesapeake Avenue )
111 West Chesapeake Avenue Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

DPW/Developers Engineering Division (Public Services) i2s01/92
Towson. MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 December 29, 1992

l|11Wcst Chcsapca/kc Avenue Development Review Commibitee Respgnsms Form
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 Authorized signature 1_5_____‘ . Date _!_21_7/_‘2!-_

Project Name
NOTICE OF HEARING ) Robert W. Cannon, Esquire . File Number Waiver Number Zoning Issue Meeting Date
100 South Charles Street

Baltimore, MD 21201 / Venice k. Paterakis

The Zoning Commissioper of Baltimore County, by autharity of the Zoming Act and Requlations of Baltimore - 176 11-30-92
County will bold a public bearing oo the property identified herein in RE: Case No. 93-170-A, Item No. 185 ‘DED DEPRM RP STP TE
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204 Petitioner: Associated Jewish e Ty S L L L L L T T e e Y T T T T YT T Ty

or Charities of Baltimore / John and Constance Marabito

',
|
|
}
|
|

179
DED DEPRM RP STP TE NC
Dear Mr. Cannon: . TR RS S S E ES s S S S S ST s S s s E R T e S s S S S S S S E R S S S S S T S S s =T EES=SCSES===m==

CASE NOMBER: 93-170-A (Item 185; / Edward J. and Joyce A. Benesch
WW/S Guynbrook Avemoe, 230' SW of Garrison Forest Road The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans
1506 Gwynnbrook Avenue submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments DED DEPRM RFP STP TE
4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic from each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the
Petitioner(s): Associated Jewish Charities of Baltimore appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all Edward
HEARTNG: WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 6, 1992 at 9:30 a.m. in Room 118, 01d Courthouse. parties, i.e. Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are

1793 made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
Variance to permit 329 spaces in lieu of the required 439 spaces (a variance of 25% - 110 spaces). improvements that may have a bearing on this case.

DED DEPRM RP

P e - e P R R R R R R P P T T TR Y

Dale and Sue Chambers
20th day of November 1992. - _
Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of 2ZAC o ‘/ 183 A/ ¢

that offer or request information on your petition. If additional DED DEPRM RP STP TE 7
comments are received from other members of ZRAC, I will forward them s EErEE S ST I E s T ETC rTEEERE TS TR SR S EmSsr oo ST TTTEITSET =SS

. 0Oth i any comment that is not informative will be placed |
in the g file, T n / COUNT 5 |8$ NC

, in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the 1D JABLON "
date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled lDuItlIO
accordingly. Stonegate at Patapsco {(Aireal Property)

0474 . &6-1-%2
The following comments are related only to the filing of future 20N DED TE (Waiting for developer to submit plans first)

Received H 7 .. __ TE===== I R TSR IR RS T T R T TN T T T TS S S ESS =SS ===S= =
Amold Jablen zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing w By ) sm=zssxs==s=sT==== ss=z==x =
Director ) process with this office. . R COUNT 1

1) The Director of Zoning Administration and Development
cc:  Robert W. Cannon, Esq. ' Management has instituted a system whersby seasoned zoning , Salra FINAL TOTALS

attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions that Zoning Plans Advisory Committee COUNT &
NOTE: HEARINGS ARE HAMDICAPPED ACCESSIRLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353. comply with all aspects of the zoning regulations and petitions

filing requirements can file their petitions with this office : * # # END OF REPORT % » =
without the necessity of a preliminary review by Zoning personnel. Petitioner: Associated Jewish Charities of Baltimore
Petitioner's Attorney: Robert W. Cannon

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

B - R e o Sl i s S D ——

B n1g2 o= Becvched Pace
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State Highway Administration

Ms. Julie Winiarski Re:  Baltimere County

Zoning Administration and Rem No.: 11985 (wek)

Development Management Assocrtth Jewish Chenbres of Bolfmene

County Office Building
Room 109

111 W. Chesapeake Avenne
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Winiarski:

This has reviewed the referenced item and we Rave no objection to approval as it
cﬁuslulaua:EE:Shuenudhqyandisnmtqﬂhﬁul&yaqyShﬂblﬁkinquthnhbuﬁan
projects.

Please contact David Ramsey at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly yours,
Z)auilqufﬁwzzz}ufzy9z
John Contestabile,

Engineering Access Permits
DI..

lllL'rqlLI)Ill COUNTY, HIII‘J"kIID
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
T0: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: December 11, 1992
Zoning Administration &
Development Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: The Jewish Community Center

INFORMATION:
Item Number: 185

Petitioner: Associated Jewish Charities of Baltimore

Property Sise: 158 acres
Zoning: DR 1

Requested Actiom: Variance

Hearing Date: /

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:
The petitioner is requesting a variance to permit 329 spaces in lieu of the re-
quired 439 spaces.

The Office of Planning and Zoning recommends APPROVAL of the petitioner's
request. As the petitioner points out, there are a variety of uses on this site
that would not be competing for parking at the same time as the performances. As
an added benefit, a reduction in the number of parking spaces would reduce the
amount of site disturbance.

However, this office recommends that if this variance is granted, a condition
requiring that the petitioner resubmit a petition, 18 months after the expansion
has become operational, for a special hearing to determine if the parking as

proposed is adequate. If it is determined that additional parking is needed,
sufficient land exists to accommodate an expansion of the parking area.

Prepared by: \Su\&wt-\ﬁ A A, TR
3y
Division Chief: @14///( W_ |

EMcD/FM: rdn

/'.;’\-JC_'(} ‘»/.7/ T
| My telephone number s
Toletypewritor for impeired Heark

or Spesch
- it Metro - 565-0451 D 492-5082 Statewide Toll Free
3837555 Ba m'?or; North Calvert 1., Baitimore, Maryland 21203-0717

. Baltimore County Government .
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue e
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

January 4, 1993

Robert W, Cannon, Esquire
100 Scuth Charles Street

Baltimore, MD 21201 75’ / 7/_"?

Preliminary Petition Review (Item #185)

Case #93-107-A ’

Legal Owner: Associated Jewish
Charities of Baltimore

3506 Gwynnbrook Avenue

4th Election District

Dear Mr. Cannon:

At the request of the attorney/petitiocner, the above referenced
petition was accepted for filing without a final filing review by the
staff. The petition was accepted with the understanding that all zoning
issues/filing requirements would be addressed. A subsequent review by the
staff has not revealed any unaddressed 2zoning issues and/or incoamplete
information. As with all petitions filed in this office, it is the final
responsibility of the petitioner to make a proper application, . address any
zoning conflicts and, if necessary, to file revised petition materials.
All revisions (including those required by the hearing officer) must be
accompanied by a check made out to Baltimore County, Maryland for the
$100.00 revision fee.

If you need further information or have any questions, piease do
not hesitate to contact me at 887-3391,.

Very truly yours,

By: Laurence J.
Planner 1

Recldf 13/16/92

1835.ZAC/ZAC1

® ®
D.S. THALER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

7115 AMBASSADOR ROAD © BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21244
{410) 944-ENGR  (410) 944-3647 ® FAX (410) 944-3684

March 22, 1994

Baltimore County Government ZONING COMMISSIONER

Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTN: Arnold L. Jablon, Director

RE: The Associated: The Jewish
Community Federation of Baltimore
Zoning Case Nos. 92-309-SPHXA
and 93-170-A
Dear Mr. Jablon:

Please find enclosed with this letter two "red-lined” exhibits
previously prepared for submission in the referenced zoning casaes.
We have annotated these plans in red to indicate a proposed
addition to the educational wing of the Jewish Community Center.
This addition is a 24 x 60 building which would enclose two
additional classroom spaces to allow the expansion of the current
nursery school program. This building would be joined by a canopy
to an existing exterior at-grade entrance to provide protection
from the eslements in accessing the new building.

The plan entitled "Plat to Accompany Special Hearing" was
previously prepared to update the earlier Special Exception Plat
that was provided in Zoning Case No. 74-157-X; and to seek the
Zoning Commissioner’s approval for additional future expansions as
shown in the shaded areas on the Plan. Please note that the
proposed addition falls within the shaded area intended to indicate
the intended future expansion of the educational wing of the
building.

The other plan, entitled "Development Plan and Exhibit to
Accompany Variance Request® was prepared for Zoning Case No. 93-
170-A to permit the proposed addition of a theater to the existing
facility, without the construction of additional parking. In that
Case, Zoning Commissioner Schmidt found that the on-site parking
vas clearly adequate for the use and that "no adverse impact to the
health, safety and/or general welfare of the public would result
from the granting of the Variance." The proposed classrooms would
probably require an additional thres or four parking spaces under

CIVIL ENGINEERS e SITE PLANNERS » SURVEYORS * LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

B Al.ﬂ.'ht)ﬂ E COUNTY, Ma R‘l.llﬂ D

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: December 4, 1992
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

FROM:  J. Lawrence PilsonLf//IAn$
Development Coordinator, DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Item #185

3506 Gwynnbrook Avenue
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of November 30, 1992

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above referenced zoning item.

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains.

The Forest Buffer Easement shown hereon is consistent with the approved CRG
for this project.

LP:sp

GWYNNBR/TXTSBP

ch \@\q\qy

£

page 2
Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director
March 22, 1994

Section 409 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. (We have
assumed that the new classroom facilities will require the services
of an additional two teachers and possibly one or two part-time
teacher’s aides.) We submit that the conclusions of the Zoning
Commissioner in the aforementioned case would not have been

affected by the extra three or four parking spaces needed to serve
these two classrooms.

We therefore respectfully request a finding from your office
that the proposed improvements are within the spirit and intent of
the findings in the referenced zoning cases and that the enclosed
"red-lined™ plans should be accepted into the zoning file to update
the previously approved plans.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Should you have any questions, pPlease do not hesitate to
contact this office.

Very truly yours,
TN
'r': -
D.S. Tnapagfa/ass‘c;a E9,. INC.
/"' 'IJ"/ / ! !' ;"’ /
// /;'., // il '.'. ’, / i
/‘ /\/ //
ra/

(.
Alan E. Scoll, R.L.A.

AES/gfl

¢c¢: Robert W. Cannon, Esquire
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
Jeffrey Rouse
David Zahn
David S. Thaler, P.E., L.S.

Baltimore County Government .
Fire Depantment

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901

Towson, MDD 21286-5500 (410) 887 4500

DECEMBER 1, 1992

Arnold Jablon

Director

Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Property Owner: ASSOCIATED JEWISH CHARITIES OF BALTIMCRE
Location: #3506 GWYNKBROOK AVENUE

Item No.: + 185 (WCR) Zoning Agenda: MNOVEMBEK 30, 1992

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced propert

r Yy has been surveyed b
this Bureau apd the comments below are applicable and required tg be d
corrected or incorporated into the final FPlans for the property,

The buildings and structures existing or i
N C proposed on the site
shall comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire

Prgtgction_Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code", 1988
edition prior to occupancy.

A, ) Noted and

REVIEWER:KJlLJE;XJﬂfMA ll;?uﬁkA‘ Approved __ [: —
Pléﬁq1n$ Groyp |; N Fire Prevention Bureau
Special'Inspection Division

JP/KEK

PLEASE_PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

beocr 3 Hosramom I3\ CULrE TollACk  BACR  MD  3irey

_l# @vﬂ' 90, T.g.h& Rer &.’1*'\1'-'& 43¢

W H(00 M4 Zip~ &2, ”ﬁ“gé&: Nis$
VAV L D Tw#/ ER, L Am BrSsaTiISE B Zi2¥ 4
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WEINBERG AND GREEN
ATTORNEYS AT Law
100 SOUTH CHARLES STREET
BAaLTiMORE. MARYLAND 2I1201-2773

{410} 332-0600
1IOAB0 LITTLE BATURENT BABRWAY WABHINGTON ARTA 470 -7400 14 WEST PATEHCK STRIET
COLUMBIA. MARYLAND 21044-3808 FREDEMICH, MARYLAND 2IT04-BBIE

-

{410} 740-8300 FACEIMILES (301) 898-9200

“10) 332-8802
WRITER § DIRECT DiAL NUMBER FILE NUMBSTLR

(410) 332-8816 34282.3

November 23, 1992 NO7/

The Honorable C. A. Dutch Ruppersberger, III
Baltimore County Council - Third District
0l1d Court House - Second Floor

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Councilman Ruppersberger:

The Development Agreement entered into between Associated
Jewish Charities and Baltimore County concerning portions of their
property at Gwynnbrook and Garrison Forest in Owings Mills
provides that information will be supplied to the County and to
the community about any activity that would take place on the
acreage which was a part of the zoning reclassification.

In keeping with the spirit of the Development Agreement,
even though the subject matter of this letter involves property
outside of the scope of the zoning reclassification, Associated is
requesting a zoning variance in connection with the proposed
construction of the theatre at the Jewish Community Center portion
of the property at that location. In order to provide information
to you and to others interested as early as possible, and in
keeping with the spirit and intent of the Development Agreement,
we are enclosing a copy of the Petition and plan which have just
been filed. Copies are also being forwarded with a copy of this

letter to Mr. P. David Fields, Director of the Office of Planning
and Zoning.

Please let us know if you would Iike copies of any of
this material supplied to any specific members of the community.

Sincerely yours,
/

] L
“m—pyr— . . '
\ Lo Y,
G D s

Robert W. Cannon

42358/0081/dr
Enclosure
cc: Mr. P. David Fields

7115 Ambassador Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21244

el | 32

EDUCATION )

Baltimore Polytechnic Institute 1966
Lehigh University BS Civil Engineering 1970
Lehigh University MBA Management 1971
Lehigh University MA Economics 1978
Lehigh University Ph.D. Business & Economics

(completed all but dissertation)

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

Maryland Washington, D.C. Virginia
Pennsylvania Delaware

REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR - Maryland
LICENSED REAL ESTATE BROKER - Maryland
MEMBERSHIP IN PROFESSIONAL OR TECHNICAL SOCIETIES

American Society of Civil Engineers since - 1970 - Fellow.
National Society of Professional Engineers - since 1971.
Baltimore Chapter - President 1985/86.
Professional Engineers in Construction Division - Charter Member
- since 1972.
Maryland Society of Professional Engineers - Director 1985-1989.
Engineering Society of Baltimore - since 1977.
Editorial Board -~ Baltimore Engineer - 1992
Society of American Military Engineers - since 1972.
Beta Gamma Sigma (National Business Honorary) 1975.
Maryland Society of Surveyors 1979 - 1992
Home Builders Association of Maryland Inc., Baltimore County Chapter
Board of Directors 1978 - 1979,
Secretary/Treasurer 1979, second Vice President 1980, 1981,
Vice President 1982.
Home Builders Association of Maryland, Inc.
Board of Directors since 1988.
Chairman, Editorial Board Maryland Builder - since 1988.
Chairman, Land Use Committee ~ 1987-1990.

Land Development Council - Chapter Member, Vice President 1991/1992.

Founding President 1990 - Land Development Council
Vice President since 1991.

AWARDS

- American Society of Civil
Engineers 1990.

- Engineers Week Council of Maryland

1984/1985.

COUNTY COUNCIL oF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Count Houst. TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

C A Durcn Rurrzrsaznaen. i COUNCIL OFFICE: 087-3194
COUNCILMAN THIRD DISTRICT .87-2387

Fobert W. Cannon, Esq. MO?

Weinberg and Green

Attorneys at Law
100 S. Charles Street

Baltimore, Md. 21201-2773
Dear Mr. Cannon:

Thank you for your letter of November 23rd advising me of your
request for a zoning variance for the proposed theatre at the Jewish
Cammnity Center in Owings Mills.

I appreciate your offer to provide information to affected
camumnities even though this project was not covered by the Development
Agreement for the rezoning reclassiciation. Attached is a list of
those cammmity associations which I would like to see included in this
notification.

Thank you for keeping me apprised of the Associated's plans for
the Owings Mills Center,

Sincerely yours,

(} ./47 ;{Zz;?ﬂdﬁJésfﬁﬂ o L=

C.A. Dutch Ruppersberger, III
Councilman, Third District
CADR: im

cc: List of Canmmity Association Attached
CANNCN , 1/FINALCAR

RECEIVED. 13 1 v " )

Ashton Hills nunuuuhun:Asa'n.
Dorothy Ginsberg, President
3730 Ashley Way

Owings Mills, Md. 21117

Tel: 356-0248 (Home)

(iqn:tnuok‘mwanxsFasﬁirﬂs

4 Gwynnbrook Avenue
Owings Mills, Md. 21117
Tel: 356~7857 (Home)

Hunters Glen Commmnity Ass'n.

Carl Feldman

4 Five Oaks Court

Owings Mills, Md. 21117

Tel: 484-8700 (Work) 356-3511 {Hame)

The!&nmmszn:hbruﬁngton

Bruce Block,Esq., President

c/o Jenkins & Block

711 W. 40th Street, Suite 235
Baltimore, Md. 21211

Tel: 243-9100 (Work) 356=5033 (Home)

Fbisterstmar(hdngshﬁlls-Glyndon(kxudinathx;Cbunc'
Lucrezia Canaday, President 1l
P.O. Box 117

Reisterstown, Md. 21136

Tel: 859-8000 (Work)

Tndxu:valharAssxﬁatnxu Inc.
Stanton R. Wingrad, President

3 Huntfield Court

Owings Mills, M3. 21117

Tel: 653-0600 (Work) 356-5663 (Hame)

Valleys Planning Council

Margaret Worrall, Executive Director
212 Washington Avenue

P.O. Box 5402

Towson, Md.  21204-5402

Tel: 337-6877 (Work) 472-6877 (Home)

vahmtluilsEkmﬂicammmrQrAmxnﬁmﬁon
2 Spruce Court

Owings Mills, Md. 21117

Tel: 356-5168 (Home)

Velvet Hills Improvement Association
Joel Sweren, Commissioner

3811 Tabor Road

Owings Mills, Md. 21117

Tel: 356-2665 (Hame)

WEINBERG AND GREEN
A‘l"‘l’OlNlYl AT Law
100 SOUTH CHARLES STREET
BaLTiMORE, ManyLanD 21201-2773
10480 LITTLE PATURENT A M voA Y ("°' aa-4800
COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 20A4-IBOS WASHINGTON anca 1301) a70-7400 inbebiuiiploigin STeRer

(410) 740-8800 - FREDEMICK. MARYLAND 21701 8812

FACSIMILE (301) S98-9200

. - .
WRITER $ DINECT DiaL NuMBER (4:0) 330-8882 —

FILE WuMBER

(410) 332-8816 11625.67

December 15, 1992

VIA FEDERAL FXPRESS

Mr. Howard Gartner
Velvet Hills Sou
2 $pruce Court

Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

th Community Association

Re: Jewish Community Center

Dear Mr. Gartner:

In connection with the request for a pParking

the Jewish Community Center pProperty at Owings Mills

. variance for
find enclosed the following:

You will

1. Copy of the Petition filed with Baltimore County

2. Copy of the plat which accompanied the Petition

3. Copy of the Notice of Hearing,

Ruppersberger was kind enough to supply your
:edto our request to him to Supply us with the
ed Community Association representatives.

The Associated Jewi
Center are interested

to the interested Communit iats;
; As
questions or comments., Y Associations,

d the Jewish Community
complete information
Please call me with E11)'4

Very truly yours,

. /
- ’ /
. L wom
-./(, Sk ,/ L s

-

Rbbert W. Cannon

0436p/0081/smd
Enclosures

cc: The Honorable C. A. Dutch Ruppersberger, III
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DEVE LOPREN TR Associated: The Jewish Gemmunity ’ﬂ.t;liu o Baltrmere

1

2.

APFL LCANT / The Associated: The Jewish Oommunity Fagerstion of Bsiiimers

OWNER . 18y Wes! Mounmt Bayei A wave
Battimors, Muryipnd 21381
ATTN: Bruce Elean
(413} T27-4428

PROPERTY AEFERENGES
DEED: 5%03/82
TAX ACCOUNT MAMMER. 084-18-07-882%
TAX MAP. &3 QR:D: RZ

. DEVELOPWENT PLAN D.J. Thpipr & Abmaciates, img.
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THE ASSOCIATED: THE JEWISH
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